IELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 511-215-404
laaue 1, April 197 4
SERVICE
1 A2 KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM
501- AND 502-TYPE KEY SERVICE UNITS
1. GENERAL
1.01 'This section provides identification, installation,
connections and maintenance information for
501- and 502-type key service units (KSU). See
Fig. 1.
1.02 Information in this section was formerly
contained in Sections 518-250-101 and
518-250-401, which are hereby canceled.
1.03 This issue of the section is based on
SD-69476-01, Issue 5D. If the section is to
be used with equipment or apparatus reflecting
later issues of the drawing, reference should be
made to the SD to determine the extent of the
change and the manner in which the section may
be affected.
2. IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSE
Provides mounting facilities for 400 series KTUs
with a capacity of six CO or PBX lines and optional
manual or dial intercom.
ORDERING GUIDE
• Unit, Service, Key-See Table A
t The 400 series KTUs are not l'urnisbed
ss psrt of tbe KSUs snd must be
ordered seps.rstely Bll required.
(a) Associated Apps.rstus (order seps.rstely)
• Unit, Telephone, Key, 400A (MD), 400B
(MD), 400C (MD), 400D
• Unit, Telephone, Key, 401A (for manual
intercom)
DESIGN FEATURES
(a) The prewired package capacity, at the
connecting blocks, is one to six central office
(CO) or PBX lines, plus 9-ststion dial intercom
(optional).
(b) When manual intercom service is to be
furnished, the total line capacity is reduced
by one for each 401A KTU installed.
(c) Spare mounting space on the lower half of
the 31B apparatus mounting can be used
for installing additional miscellaneous angle-bracket
or panel-type KTUs.
(d) Preprinted aluminum foil pressure-sensitive
tapes are provided on each 66-type connecting
block to designate service feature leads and
wiring connections.
(e) The two 502 series KSUs include a 6-foot
length of A75A connector cable, partially
factory terminated on the 66-type connecting
blocks. Telephone sets may be plugged into
these packages directly or extended by use of
connector cables and/or adapters.
(f) A 24-volt de operated KS-19385, List 1 (MD)
or List 2 interrupter can be substituted for
the one furnished with the KSU at locations
where only 24-volt de power is used.
3. INSTALLATION
PLANNING
3.01 Select a wall location in accordance with
the following:
• Customer's approval and best interest
• Accessible with adequate illumination for
maintenance
@) American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1974
Printed in U.S.A. Poge 1
SECTION 518-215-404
KS-191 7 5 , LI
INTE RRUPTER
6683- 50
CONNECTING
BLOCK
Fig. 1-501-Type KSU front VIew with Cover Removed
e Wall offering adequate support and stability
• As close as practicable to stations being
served
e Close to conduit or duct system for cabling
purposes
e Near commercial ac power receptacle(s)
• Clean, dry, well ventilated, and free from
flammable or corrosive fumes
• Where the surrounding room temperature
normally does not exceed no·F. Avoid
locations near radiators, steam pipes, registers,
and similar heating devices which would
subject the equipment to excessive heat.
Page 2
3.02 Refer to the following sections for additional
information required to plan the installation
of the KSU.